Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 22 Ill. Reg. 14485, effective July 24, 1998; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7551, effective May 15, 2000; emergency amendment at 27 Ill. Reg. 2277, effective January 22, 2003, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 20, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 10281, effective June 30, 2003; emergency amendment at 28 Ill. Reg. 6641, effective April 15, 2004, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 11, 2004; amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 3327, effective February 16, 2005; emergency amendment at 29 Ill. Reg. 7825, effective May 10, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 6, 2005; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 898, effective January 5, 2006; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 23048, effective November 21, 2014; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 8294, effective May 27, 2015; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 16533, effective September 19, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired February 15, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 3093, effective February 21, 2023.
